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NO.F.2 (16)/2006/RTI/TTE/ID No.4503 D·2teCi: 
To 

Sh. G.B.Singh, 
15/22, Tilak Nagar, 
New Delhi- 110018. 

Sub: Supply of information Under RTI Act-2005. 
Sir, 

This is with reference to your application seeking information from PIO, Office of the 
Chief Secretary, New Delhi. The instant RTI was transferred under Section 6(3) of RTI Act, 
2005. The letter dated 09/11/2017 of PIO, of C.S.Office, Delhi was received in this office 
on 15/11/2017 and ID No. 4503 was allotted by this office. The replies/information in 
r/o DTTE (HQ) is as under:­

Information Information provided as per available records in the branches 
Sought 
Information 
per SLNo. l 

as Letter dated 28/09/2017 containing point No. 1-25 as intimated by the 
applicant has not been received in this branch. However, as per the advice 
issued by PGC to Sh. G.B.Singh vide order dated 21/07/2017 and his 
subsequent representation, the file is under submission for 
perusal/ consideration of Chief Secretary, Delhi. 

Information as The various letters referred by the applicant are related to the Disciplinary 
per SL No.2 Proceedings against Sh. G.B.Singh. The said Disciplinary proceedings has 

already been concluded vide Disciplinary Authority order dated 24/05/2012. 
Further A.O.(Vigilance) letter dated 27/04/2016 is related to the enquiry 
conducted by Sh. A.V. Patil. Sh. Patil has submitted the enquiry report which 
was subsequently forwarded to Directorate of Vigilance, GNCT of Delhi, on 
06/09 /2016. 

Information 
per SL No. 3 

as The information sought by the applicant is 
Proceedings against Sh. G.B.Singh. The said 

related to the Disciplinary 
Disciplinary Proceedings has 

already been concluded vide Disciplinary Authority order dated 24/05/2012. 
Information 
per SL No. 4 

as The copy of DO No. PA/AS/TTE/3053 dated 30 /09 /2011, as mentioned by the 
Applicant, is not received alongwith the RTI application. 

As per provis10ns of the RTI Act, 2005 u / s 19 ( 1), if you are not satisfied with the 
information, you may file an appeal to the Ist Appellate Authority. The address of First Appellate 
Authority is as under:­

The First Appellate Authority, 
Department of Training & Technical 
Education,Room No.103, 1st Floor, 
Pitampura, Delhi- 110034. 

Yours faithfully, 

~)/]// 
(AMOO BARTHWAL) 

PIO(RTI) OTTE 
Cop~ 
~e Assistant Programmer, OTTE with the request for upload the same on the 

Departmental Website. (Copy of RTI application is also enclosed) 



. RTI MATTER/TIME BOUND 
,,, GOVERNMENT OF N.C.T. OF DELHI 
~ RlGHTTO OFFICE OF THE CHIEF SECRETARY

i.J7 lNFORMATlON DELHI SECRETARIAT, I.P. ESTATE, NEW DELHI 


No. F.3/18/CS/2017/I.D. No.-7083/RTI/ oCZ I([[/']--;} JC; o{' Dated:- C~ J [ l /2017. 
t 

To 
Sh. Gurinder Bir Singh, 
15/22, Tilak N agar, 
New Delhi-110018. 

' ~ ,~•" 

Sub: 	 Application for information sought under RTI Act, 2005 (I.D. ~~;.\ _;} 1 1) ) 

Sir, 
Please refer to your RTI application dated 31/10/2017, received m this office on 

0611112017 under RTI Act 2005. 

It is infonned that as per the computerized record of this office, the query result on 
d~lserv.nic.in does not shmv receipt of letter dated 28/09/2017. Hence, this office is not in a 
position to give any information in this regard. 

However, on going through the subject in the RTI application and enclosures, it seems 
that the matter may be related to Department of Training & Technical Education and Directorate 
of Vigilance. Hence, your RTI application is being transferred to PIO, Department of Training & 
T"~chnical Education and Directorate of Vigilance u/s 6(3) of the RTI Act, 2005 for further 
necessary action. 

If you are not satisfied with this information, you may file appeal before the First 
Appellate Authority, Office of the Chief Secretary, Room No. A-504, Delhi Secretariat, New 
Delhi. 

Yours faithfully 

' ;
if 

(Amitabh n~~)"J 
P.I.O. of C.S. Office 

18/CS/2017/l.D. No.-7083/RTI/ ;l (07) 'J--~ J (j(} G Dated:- q, I if /2017. 
:~ 

Dy. Director/PIO, Department of Training & Tec1u1ical Education, Muni Maya Ram 
· 	 Marg, Pitampura, Delhi-I I 0088. (A copy of the RTI application dated 31/10/2017 of 

Sh. Gurinder Bir Singh is being transferred to you u/s 6(3) of the RTI Act, 2005.) 
2. 	 Asstt. Director (VIG-III)/PIO, Directorate of Vigilance, GNCT of Delhi, Level-4, B 

Wing, Delhi Secretariat, New Delhi- I I 0002. (A copy of the RTI application dated 
31/10/2017 of Sh. Gurinder Bir Singh is being transferred to you u/s 6(3) of the RTI 
Act, 2005.) 
The A.A.O, G.A.D alonghwith Postal Order No. 43F 161153 with the request to get the ~-
same encashed. 

l 
{~<"- ,- ., ,_ -:fl 

(Amitabh Kundoo) 
PJ.O. of C.S. Office 

Ph. No.-23392006 
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To Date: 28/09/17 

The Hon'ble Chief Secretary/Revising Authority 

A- Wing, 5tn Floor, Delhi Sachivaliya 

l.P. State, New Delhi -110002 

(Through DOV) 

Subject: - DENIAL OF JUSTICE 

Sir, 

With reference to my Appeal dated 22/10/12, reminder 18/02/131 

18/02/14, 02/02/15, 13/11/15, 08/06/16, 23/09/16, 21/11/16, 

07/OS/ 17 and 14/06/17 your reply is still awaited. 

In this regard, it is submitted that I had made a specific Complaint 

of Corruption against Sh. Ajay Vashisht and Physical Assault on me 

instead of investigating into the facts I have been falsely implicated with 

fabricated charges which is against the Principle of Natural Justice and 

for vicarious reasons. A 1Jthc:rity seems to be bent upon adjudging rne 

culprit on discriminatory grounds. 

Sh. R.L. Yadav, Principal, Pusa Polytechnic who is my 1st Inquiry 

Officer has committed serious irregularities vide noting sheet No. 43/N, 

44/N and letter No. F3 l'~:n)/C'6/Vig/23 Dated 07/01/2009. 

l. 	That the inquiry officer flouted all the rules and norms of the CCA (CCS) 

Rules 1965 without completing the Preliminary formalities, he had 

examined the prosecution witnesses. 

2. 	 That the Vigilance Officer had failed to provide the complete listed 

documents to Inquiry Officer vide letter No. FPP/lnquiry/GBS/2006­

07/7350 dated 30/07/2007. 

3. 	 That the Admn. Officer Smt. Alka Sharma letter regarding listed 

documents required by G. B. Singh had not complied. Enclosed letter 

No. FNo. 25/467/Trg. Admn./88/664 dated 03/09/2007. (copy enclosed) 

4. 	 That the inquiry Officer had NO ORIGINAL Listed documents for my 

inspection vide D.. O.S. No. 

5. 	 That.the Inquiry Officer Violated the rule 14(11) (i), (ii), (iii) and the order 

had not been Passed as per rules. 

6. 	 That .the non - inspection of the copies of listed documents with the 

original as it has authenticated and inspection the truth vide Proceeding 



Dated 20/08/2007, it amounts to denying the natural right to defend 

against fabricated charges. 

7. 	 The inquiry officer in his Proceeding dated 24/07/2007 has confirmed 

that neither he nor P.O. had in their Possession original documents. 

Therefore the Potent question arises as to how the charges were framed 

when the documentary evidence is not produced to substantiate the 

charges. 

8. 	 That the Inquiry Officer had not exhibited and marking any documents 

during Inquiry vide letter No.F3 (1076)/RTl/Vig./DTIE/2015/1261 Dated 

21/09/17. 

9. 	 That the Inquiry Officer had not Compliance V.O. letter No. F3 

(441)/06/Vig/PF dated 16/07/2007. ·. 

JO.That the Inquiry Officer had rejected all my defence documents without 

any reasons. 

11.That the Inquiry Officer had no·;: Compliance Rule 14 (16 and 17) of CCS 

(CCA) rule 1965. 

12.That 	the Inquiry Officer had not Complied the rule 14 (18) "General 

Examination of the C.0." which is mandatory. 

13.That my Request/Representation was made during inquiry vide letter 

dated 19/03/2007, 02/C.:."r/2007, 30/03/.?007, 30/05/2207, 04/06/2007, 

15/06/2007, 19/06/2007, 16/0//2007, 18/07/2007, 27/07/2007, 

07/08/2007, 18/09/2007 and 29/09/2007 but no mention was made in 

the inquiry Report with malafide intension. 

14.That No finding have been given on Article of charge I, II, Ill, and IV. 

15.That the charges and finding have not been co - related. 

16.That the I. 0. had faded to discuss thr:! evidence and without doing s.o 

proved the cha:·ges. 

17.That the non uf the PWD (PW-1, PW-2, PW-3, PW-5, and PW-6 

support2d the charges. 

18.That the Report in based on No - Evidences at all. 

19.That the PGC Observed "The circumstances under which the Censure 

was issued Point out to certain ki11d of conspiracy amongst certain 

officer of the organization who kept flouting the rules and ignored the 

principle of Natural Justice and tried to victimize the targeted officials 

(PGC Order copy enclosed) 



- - ----------

20.That the Inquiry Report is based on NO - Evidences as none of the 

documents relied upon in support of the Article of Charges. 

The Disciplinary Authority Rejected this report and aprointed !Ind 

Inquiry Officer Sh. l.J. Garg. 'vide letter No.F3 (441)/06/vig./23 dated 

07/01/09. 

21.After three and half years Passed when llnd inquiry is at last stage then 

D.T.T.E. awarded censure on rejected inquiry. 

22.That the PGC Observed that the DeparttY1ent had awarded "CENSURE" 

when the Inquiry is under process and not finalised, hence "Principle of 

Natural Justice Violated." 

23.That the Decision was taken totally arbitrary and without any evidence 

and NO - Speaking order was passed, which is Violation of "Natural 

Justice" and CCS (CCA} Rule 1965. 

24.That the Order was not Compliance the GI OM No 39/43/70-Eastt (A) 

dated 08/01/1971. Final Order in disciplinary cases should be passed 

within three months. 

2.5.That 	the Comments of A.O. (Vig.}Copy Enclosed were ignored vide 

noting sheet No 81/N says that "Action on the Part of the Department is 

not in confirmation with the CCS {CC.A.} Rules and vitiated the Procedure 

At this stage, the department is left with NO Option but to quash 

the Proceedings and set- aside the Charge Sheet. 

I request you to call all the records to the decision taken of 

Censure by the department. Which will prove that department had 

awarded the Penalty of censure without any evidences and decision was 

taken totally arbitrary which is Violation of Natural Justice. 

Thanking you 
Yow·s faithful~ 

Date: 28/09/17 
/1

1
v;JY 

(GURINDER BTRSINGH) 
15/22, Tilak Nagar, New Delhi - 110018 

J­
J, 



GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI 

DIRECTORATE OF TRAINING AND TECHNICAL EDUCATIOf\l 


MUNI MAYA RAM MARG: PITAMPURA: DELHI 

(VIGILANCE BRANCH) 


No.F.3(1076)/RTI/Vig./DTTE/2015/(:Ji/ 

Sh. Gurinder Bir Singh,. 
R/o 15/22, Tilak Nagar, 

New Delhi-110018 

Sub: 	 Compliance of F.A.A. Decision dated 15.06.2017 in RTI Appeal No. 1376. 

Sir 
As per the directiors of F.A.A. in RTI appeal No. 1376 vide Order No. 

F.2(16)/2006/RTI/TTE/Appeal No. 1376/1256-59 dated 15.06.2017 the inspection of all the 

files related to the Disciplinary Proceedings against Sh. G.B. Singh, G.I. (Retd.) was made to the 

appellant and copies of the pages (06 pages) as requested by the appellant are attached 

herewith. Further Sh. G.B. Singh, appellant has requested to provide the copies of following 

(l) 	 List of exhibll:ed documents by the Inquiry Officer 
(ii) 	 Copy of Daily Order Sheet regarding General examination of the C.O. by L.1e Inquiry 

Officer u/s 14 (18) of CCS (CCA) Rules 1965 .. 

In the above context it is informed that on scrutiny of the file regarding Inquiry report of 

the Disciplinary Proceedings against Sh. G.8. Singh, G.I. (Retd.) no detail regarding list of 

exhibited documents and copy of a Daily Order sheet mentioning therein regarding the 

General examination of the C.O. by the Inquiry Officer u/s 14 (18) of CCS (CCA) Rules 1965, 

is found available. 

Yours faithfully, 

Ends : As above. ~c{·\1-
C'JmNDER) 

ADMN.OFFICER (VIG.) 



h,,.----CONFrDENTlAL 
GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI 

Pusa Polytechnic, Pw;a, New Delhi 

No. F.PP/ lnquiry I GBS/ 2006-07/ 7 ....~1)1J Dated: 30-7-2007 

To: 
/ 	 The Deputy Director (training), 


Govt. ofNCT of Delhi~ 


Directorate of Training & Technical Education, 

Pitmnpura, New Dclhi-110088. 


Sub.: Regarding documents required by Shri G.B.Singh, CI (UIS) ofITI- Jaffarpur,Delhi 
in the inquiry under CCS(CCA)- Rules. · 

\ 
Sir, 

With reference to letter- no. F-3(441)/06/vig./pt.file/784,daed: 16-7-07,Fegarding the>· 
above cited subject, you are requested to provide the attested photocopies of the relevant 
documents as required by the charged official to avoid further delays in the said inquiry. \ 
~· The principal, rn.. Jaffarpur, Delhi was expected to provide the attested photocopies 
of all the required listed/w1listed documents to the presenting officer, but he has failed to 
do the same on the pretext that original cop_ies arc not available with him. 

Shri Narendra Kumar, UDC (presenting officer) is again being advised to collect all 
(._, the relevant documents duly attested from you-- office to provide thf" same to the charged 

official for his defence to expedite the case in j)ublic interest. 

J; 
•\ 

i 
 Yours faithfully, ~v--7~ 

~. ~\t.'3-
( R. L. YADA~ . '3° \ J . 

Principal, Pusa Pdi~~chnic,New Delhi 
Inquiry- bffice.r 

Copy to: 
l. 	 The vigilance officer, DT&TE, Pitampura, New Delhi with reference to their 

lelter, duted:16·7-07. 
2. The principal, ITI-Jaffarpur, New Delhi-110073 for necessary action. 
3. 	 Shri Narendra Kumar, UDC (P.O.), Govt. Engg. College, Jaffarpur, New Dclhi­

1 l 0073 for necessary action as advised above. 
,.· 

( R.L.Yadav) 

'\W 




·, 

GOVEh.lrMSNT OF NCT OF DELHI 

DIH..E~TORATE OFTPJ~U·JUJG 65 TECHNICIAL EDUCATlON 


MUNI :MA'~{A R..4\.M il'IARG, PiTAl\IPURA., DELHI. 


F.No.'.25/467/Trg.Admn./88/ ( /LJ 

To 

Th~ Pri;g.cipaj, 

lTI, Jn...4Iarpur, 

DELHI. 

. SUB:- Regarding documents required by Sh G.B. Singh, C.L {U/ S) off11­
·Jaff_arpur, Delhi in the inquirH under CCS(CC./1)- Rules. 

' t. '! 

Sir, / 
\ 

Rekrence to tbe letter No.F.P.Pjlnquiry/GBS/
1
2006-07/7350 

dated 30/ 07 / 2007 received from Pusa Polytechnic on tlte subject cited" 
above, you arc hei;eby directed to immediately provid~. the attested 
photocopies of th(f relevant documents to the presenting officer to 
expedite fue inquiry against Sh. G.B. Singh, C.I. (U/S). 

' ~ ' 

~·· 

Yours faithfully, 
' ~' 

fM.1...1­
(.. 

\ ( ALKA SHARMA). 
ADMN. OFFICER ( TRG. ) 

\ ' 

i 



:· .... 

GOVERNMENT OF NATIONL CPITALTERITORY OF DELB; 
DIRECTORTE F TRAINING AND TECHNICAL EDUCATIN 

MUNI MAYA RAM MARG; PITMPURA; DELHI; l l 0088 

i'fo. F.3 ( 441 )/06/Vig./-i..:3> 	 Dated:l J'l CJ-)' 

ORDER 

Whereas an inquh·y under Rule 14 of the Central ".Civil Services 
(Classification, Control and Appeal) Rules, 1965 is being held against Sh. 
Gurinder Bir Singh, C.I. 

Whereas Shri R.L. Yadav, was appointed Inquiry Authosity to inquire 
into the charges against Sh. Gurinder Bir Singh, C.I .. vidc Order No.F.3 
( 44 1 )/06/Vig./9-13 dated 3.1.07. 

And whereas Shri Shri l<.L. Yadav submitted the inquiry report but the 
competent authority was not satisfied fi·om his report. And it is necessary to 
appoint another officer as Inquiry Officer. 

Now, therefore, the competent authority in exercise of the power conferred 
by sub-rule (2) of the Rule 14 of the said rules, here by appoints Sh. LI. (;~~rg, 

rrincipal, G.B. Pant Polytechnic, Delhi, as Inquiry Authority to inc.iuire into th1..· 
charges framed against the said Shri Gurinder Bir Singh. C.L 

../~<;::;R~S~~~-
1~;;~,..· - ,...._in~~:r~~es with the prior approval of the competent authority. 


/'/ .,-t>4tc'l\\ 	 . \,...,')

!(,.~'~ ~S7\\' ~fj) 	 </o'>ll"\ V• 

·,/,/ , -· __ ,-,-<{;.'--) '- VI<JiLANCE OFFICER 

1~ Nc~:(i.;~Ji;ftfl )/06/Vig./ ~ Dated: r\\\c§) 
':, ,,0.,~ Cop)~ !'orwa1~ecl for.inl~rmati_~m and necessary ·ac.tion to.:~ 
~1~ I. Sh. I.J. C1arg, Principal, C1.B. Pnnt Polytechrnc, Deln1 


::-:., Sh. R.L. Yadav, Principal, Arya Bhatt Polytechnic, Delhi 

'v)~ Sh. Ciurinder Bir Singh, C.O. (through Principai, iTl, 


J a !Ta rpm, Delhi 

4. 	 The Princiral, ITI, Jaffarpur, Delhi. 
S. 	 A.D.(Trg.), DTTE, HQ., Pitarnpura, Delhi. 
(>. 	 Srnt. l\1anju Sachdeva, UDC/Presenting 


Polylechnic,Pusa, Delhi. 
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GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHl 

D!F<.EpTORATE OF TRAINING AND TECH~1CAL EDUCATION
1 

MUNI MAYA RAM MARG: P\TAMPIURA: DELH\ 
(VIGILANCE BRANCH) 

Subject:- information sought 'under RTl Act,2005 for i.D. No.1943 aacec.J 
25101/2012 in respect of Sh. G.B. Singh. 

·1. The Disciplinary Authority Le. Principal Secretary(TTE) in exercise of pow''~' 
conferred by Sub-Rule(2) of the Rule 14 the ordered for a denovo l UIQi. ~rn1:' 

appointed Sh .. l.J. Garg, Principal, G. B. Pant .o ytechnic as Inquiry Authonry tc 
inquire in the charges framed against Sh. G.B.Singh,.Cl vide ordr:.: Ci.atec .. 
07/01/2009. The Inquiry Report is awaited. Further, the matter regarding grant o 

ACP/MACf to N.G. staff is dealt by N.G. Branch being fieaded by AD. (T·g J 


l 

2. The matter raised througl1 the letter dated 18/1-1/2011 by the fJri11i"p;1: ... 

Pusa has already .been examined and a Memo: in this regard ,,iu;1;; :. :: 
_justification of the m9tter was already issued to Sh. G.8. Singh, C.~ .11d:; t,/k;!~· ·_ 

No. F.3(441)f06N\g:I 1127-29 dated 14/9/2011. However, atte1· re:c.~:i\'in::;i '.'.... 
letter dated 18111/2011, the then AO(Vig.) has observed that" ch12;·e :~-. -·:~ 


infirrnity in the letter dated 14/9/20i 1. Ne action is required on PUC" ho,,·:e:vc;• 

the applicant can inspect the file on any working day after .obtaining lhe ~;1 •.~,, 


aµproval 0f CQ.rnpetent .A.utl1ority and collect the ·photo copies of: tn,::· (equ1ra, 

documents after depqsiting the prescribed fees under RT! Act. 


(Mcf~i,lA lY.c~,;,. 

1'~ :).{\. 
1 i(;\, 

PIO/Nodal Officer 
Dated:- '0--:--.-·---·· ­u:o.No.fl .3(810)/2012/RTINig/PF/ I\:. 
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GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRiTORY OF DELHI I 
DIRECTORATE OF TRAINING AND TECHNICAL EDUCATION 


MUNI MAYA RAM MARG: PITAMPURA, DELHI. 


(VIGILANCE BRANCH) (27321462) 


o~~ F.3 (1076)/RTI/ OTTE Vig./ 2015/Go J ~c;c3 

~To 

Sh. G. B.Singh, 


15/22, Tilak Naagar, 


Delhi-110018. 


SUB: Reference: Compliance of Decision of FAA. reg. your Appeal No. 1239, RTI l.D No 


3867. 

Sir 

Reference subject cited above. 

In this regard, it is to inform you that Your letter dt. 22/03/2005, regardir1g misuse of 

Govt. mor:iev by Sh. Ajay Vashist was not received directly in this branch. Copy of this letter W2JS 

received in this branch vide letter no. F.25/467/'??i[Trg. Admn./509 dt. 1/06/2006,'~~~th 

/~~;:;:~::;:::~1~-~-·~~~-"i?~:sfii:~~v~ganf:'.::1r..,t~®'it~~~~it:~.1#f¢f1
I 

.r~'<" 
.(Sl\NJE,-tV GUPTA) 

A.O; 'J:l~Jl,Jd'JCE ·(DTIE) 

F.3 (1076)/RTI/ OTTE Vig./ 2015/ Dated~. 

Cor:v for information to: 

1. Special Director-II/FAA, DTIE,Pitampura. 

2. PIO, OTTE (HQ) ·1· 
.. {SANJEEV.G.UPTA} 

AO. Vl'GILA['\JCE (OTTE} 
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Sub:- Inquiry rq.. ort submitted by Sh. R.L Yaclav, IO 

in r/o Sh. G.B. ~3ingh. Cl, JT[, Jaffarpur, Delhi. 


Thi~. case is conceu!.cd to Sh. G.B. Singh, Cl, lTl, ,Jaffarpur, 

Delhi. who was placed under suspension on 05-04-06 on the 

charges as explained ir. ~~'<: Charge Sheet issued on 02-08-06 at 

Page 12/C. Thereafter, following extension of suspension had 

been taken place 


1,l1.'!( 1. 180 days w,e.f. 04.07.06 vide order dated 04.07.06. 
O-G1jol; 2. 180 days w.e.f. 30.12.06 vide order dated 2¢'. 12.06. 

Ii\\' 3. 180 days w.e.f. 28.06.07 vide order dated 20.06.07 
90 days w.c.f. 25.12.07 vide order dated 29.11.07 

5. 90 days w.e.f. 24.03.08 vi.de order dated 04.03.08 
6. 90 days w.c.f. 22.06.08 vide order ~ated 20.06.08 

The inquiry unc'.1:; Rule 14 was initiated against the CO 

vtde order No. ·F.J("f,~i). ·~:::.,".':t,.,''!9() c1::it~r1 02-08-06 (Page 12/C).
1 
The appoint.nent ()f the Inquiry Officer was made vide order No. 

F.~(·14 l)/06/Vig./9-13 dated 03-01-0 (Page No.20/C). The 

Inquiry Officer submitt::d his repc·1t (.~:: '24-09 .. 07 (Page No. 91 / C to 

98/C). It concluded with the rer:1arks that "the Charged Offid<1J 

has had a reasonabl!~ opportunity to defond himself against 

the charges framod against him, but he has. failed to defend 

himself, On c;:areiul r•crusal of the t111dings. as given above, it 

is confirmed that the charges as mentioned in Artiolo X, II, III 

& IV framed ngai:ns.t 'Uw said Sh.. G.B. Sin~h, CI, (D/Mech.) 

have been proved. the Disciplinary Authority may impo,se 

appropriate penalty upon the· CC as :_Jer provisions of CCS 

(CCA) Rules, 1965" 


Accordingly, vic1c.: note dated 10-06-08 at Pa,ge °42/N, this le 
me was forwardec' lei Secretary (TIE) being: the Disciplinary 
Authority \vi th tn.-~ 'f~~uest to take ·a view with regard to 
imposition of perY:i.iey as deems fit. Few ohservatiom:. were 
observed by the St Cf .. !DTTE) which may kindly be seen at the 
ycliow sliµ::: pasted c. 11 ,1-;e ir:'..'id-:: ;::-~:-t'.0ci_ of 1~h~ f\\(~ c0:1P-r ri.nd i:s 
photocopy at page !·! '· 306/C In order trj discuss these poi~l!, a 
meeting was fi:wd ;:·1 ~i;e chan:bcr of Secy. (DTCE) on 22.09.01J at 

12.00 Noon. 

The 1.'i~;ilance Officer/OD-J\clmn(Link Officcri, 
1Supdt. (Vigilance) :.r::l the dealing as~>istant attended it. ~ .1e 


Defence Brief was r~xarnined by the Secretary (TfE) and found 

that the Charged Oi'.'i,.::ial he.s alleged following irregularities in thf.' 

lnqf1iry Report: ·· 

1. 	 N·.::n- supply of li~;ted docum.cnts as m~nti.oned 
ir, t\nnexure 

2. 	 Tnere was no order recorded by th'..: 1.0 t~10.t tbs 
C' .0, may inspect the documents ior _t)L~: 
iw.~·pose of preparing his defence, to :o-.~l-mll 1: [~ 
lt~;t of witness and to give a, notice of w1Lhm 10 
clays· as ~cntioned in Ciaust~ (i) (ii) ly, (iii) of 
,..., ~·,, 1 11111). CCS(CCA) Rules 1965. 

~~; .,; r>81S 11i 	 the 1istcd 



• 
~). The c.o. bas raised the ground of oi:.LS against 

the I.O. 
6. The I.0. h<:1s intentionRll ,r violated th:: sub rule 

16, 178d8 ofRule Hof CCS (CCA) R1ile;;; 1965. 
7. The copies siippliecl rn·.~ 1.. ot legible. 
;3. The procedure for p1 oduction uf defence 

evidence has·not bi::cn done by the I.:). 
9. N1) efforts were n-:ack T0 trace the PW-01 Sh. 

?.P. Walia 
10. Tlw C.O. w~1s r;ot ptc• iid..:d cppc;rtunity l.o 

supply the ,list or def::.~r:.cc of witness ~s. 
l L No print out· of atterni<-·.r.ce recordi.ng 1:nachine 

was prodt..i-:.:e\.': 
12. Copy of· the remark~.. given by Sh. · Harish 

Kumar, CI on the bac't.oide of the bill No. 033, 
037and 039 was not S':lpf'lied to fr•e _C.O. 

The competent a.uthority ,ar ;;c going through the· 
Inquiry Report has found that lnquiry Report is not· 
up to mark. 

ln viev; · of al.Jove, . it · ··Na.s deaired by the 
competent authority' that De-Novo Inciuiry rnay be 
conducted U/R 14 ,of CCS. (CC/\) Rules 1965. BU!, 
further it was agreed to appoint a new lnqu'.ry Officer 

'I 

A
u1 look into the charges lew~!!<:d against Sh. G.B. 
Sir::~h, C.I. a fr:::sh. 

l<'or appqinting._Inquiry Officer three names· of 
the following officers are suggc:·;ccd and Secy. (DTI'E) 
rnay like to appoint any one of I/). for conducting the/ 
cL::.ru.c:s :.:;vcllcd :::1gtdn~1t Sh. CJ.:.:. ·;i!lg,h., C.L l 

i 
1. PI<.iNCIPAL, PU'..)A POLJTLCHNIC, PUSA( \ J-<?l{ /fl7}_iDEl..Hl. 
2. Ph:il'ICJF.1p._;_., U.N.D.. ::iUl"'T!~CHi'W::, r~c;-r;;.;;,J' 

DEL.:·:L · . · . ~:n /-fl /.'j{z 
3. PRINCIPAL, MEF:::'J\B/\J POLYTECHNIC, 

MAl-IARAJ\lI BAGH, NEW f./J<:U~l. 

Subm1tte.:l Please. 

/ : 

A 

------- ··---­
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Discussion on the Rule position vis-2-vis the action taken\"-->S\ 
~- / . by the Deptt by ap.oointinq another 10 

: . 0 As per Rule 15(1) a~nd 1'5(2). the Disciplinary A~thorjty
: could have remitted back the r2;:;0;~, to Sh. P .. L Yad3v for further 

enquiry as per Rule, if the s2me w2:; not satisfactory. The 
Discfplinar)r Authority could have circula:ed the report to CO for 
making · representation a1ong with tentative reasons for 
disagreement After receipt of the rep<esentation the Disciplinaf'/ 
Authority vu. t. Rule 15(3) or 15{ 4) could have imposed .any of 
the penal lies· ( major or minor) defined in Ruis I I of the CCS 
(CCA) Rules, 1965. 

However, none of the abo'Y.e actions were taken. Instead, 
the report of Sl1. R.l.Yadav was first accepted and circulated to 
CO to make representation and on receipt of.representation, by 
an order dated 7 .1.09, it Vv<:s informed that the Disciplinary 
Authority is· not satisfied with the repo:1 of Sh R.L. Yadav and 
hence Sh. l.J. Garg is being appoir.ted r.ew \0. 

,l\_bove action on the part of the DE'partrnen1 is no\ 1:1 

confirmation with the CCS (CCA) Rules ai:i.d vitiates the
I ·I-?.-\/ '\ ')"'-/
I«~>--'( .. 

. , rroc2dure outlined in the said Rules. 
IS· I ; (1 J fit ; ' At this stage,· the Dspartmeni is len with no option ·uul \u 

quasl1 the proceedings and set as!de the chargesheet The 
officia\ vvas under suspensio11 from 54.06 and suspension wa::: 
revoked on 17.9.08. This per:'.:>d is w be: rec".iiari:ed 3~ :=,;Je:it on 

duly with full pay and al!owances. 

(•-'.·'( J \ 
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